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Question 31: On page 28, can you confirm that there is an error in the title of Table 
M2? Shouldn’t it read Stream no. 2 rather than no. 1?  
If there is no error, that would mean that Stream no. 1 bidders would also have to fill in 
this table.  

Answer 31: Yes. There is in fact an error. The title should read: Part no. 2 – Research 
services and document management. See Amendment no.  2 

Question 32 

Is this how Table M1 should be filled in? 

M1 and R1 Professional Work experience in conducting research analysis activities  

Project name Tasks 
performed in 
the area of 
research 
analysis 

Dates of experience Number of 
billable 
research 
analysis 
days  

 

[Client’s organization] AR-2 April 2016 10 
 

[Client’s organization] AR-4 April-May 2016 10 
 

[Client’s organization] AR-6 May-August 2016 30 
 

[Client’s organization] AR-7 May-September 2106 30 
 

[Client’s organization] AR-9 April-September 2016 5 
 

[Client’s organization] AR-10 April-September 2016 5 
 

[Client’s organization]  AR-12 April-September 2016 3 
 

[Client’s organization] AR-13 April-September 2016 2 
 

[Client’s organization] AR-14 May and August 2016 3 
 

[Client’s organization] AR-15 April-September 2016 2 
 

[Client’s organization] AR-17  0 
 

 

 
Answer 32: No. More detail would be required. Please see answers to Questions 19, 
22, 23 and in particular questions 28, 29 and 30 for details on what information is 
required in the table.  There is no requirement to format the information any specific way 
in the table 

Question 31:  

à la page 28, pouvez-vous confirmer qu'il y a une erreur dans le titre du tableau O2? Ne 
faudrait-il pas lire Volet no 2 au lieu de no 1? 
S'il n'y avait pas d'erreur, cela voudrait dire que les soumissionnaires du volet no 1 
auraient également à remplir ce tableau? 
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Réponse 31: Oui éffectivement il y a une erreur, le titre devrait lire:  Volet No. 2 - 
Services de recherche et gestion de documents.  Voir modification no. 2 

Question 32: 

Est-ce ainsi que le tableau O1 doit être rempli? 

O1 et C1 Expérience de travail professionnel dans la conduite d’activités 
d’analyse de recherche 

Nom du projet Tâches 
exécutées 
dans le 
cadre 
d’analyse de 
recherche  

Dates de 
l’expérience 

Nombre de 
jours 
facturables 
d’analyse de 
recherche  

 

[Organisation du client] AR-2 Avril 2016 10 
 

[Organisation du client] AR-4 Avril-mai 2016 10 
 

[Organisation du client] AR-6 Mai-Août 2016 30 
 

[Organisation du client] AR-7 Mai-Septembre 2106 30 
 

[Organisation du client] AR-9 Avril-Septembre 2016 5 
 

[Organisation du client] AR-10 Avril-Septembre 2016 5 
 

[Organisation du client]  AR-12 Avril-Septembre 2016 3 
 

[Organisation du client] AR-13 Avril-Septembre 2016 2 
 

[Organisation du client] AR-14 Mai et Août 2016 3 
 

[Organisation du client] AR-15 Avril-Septembre 2016 2 
 

[Organisation du client] AR-17  0 
 

Réponse 32: Non, plus de détails seraient nécessaires. Veuillez consulter les réponses 
aux questions 19, 22 et 23 et en particulier les questions 28, 29 et 30 pour plus de 
détails sur les informations requises pour le tableau. Il n'est pas nécessaire d'utiliser 
une mise en forme particulière pour disposer de l'information dans le tableau. 

         

 

 

 

 


